
2025 Brighton Girls’ Soccer Schedule 

VARSITY & JV 

Pre-Region: (UHSAA schedule allows tryouts to begin July 28th and first games Aug 4th) 

Thur Aug 7 @ Orem       Varsity 3:30pm / JV 5:15pm 

Sat Aug 9 @ Juab                           Varsity 1pm / JV 2:30pm 

Tues Aug 12  @ S.L. Academy  Varsity 3:30pm / JV 5:00pm 

Thurs Aug 14 vs Hillcrest           Varsity 3:30pm / JV 5:15pm 

Fri  Aug 15 vs Wasatch                 JV 4:00 / Varsity 6:00pm 

Region: 

Thur Aug 21 vs Skyline            JV 6:00pm / Varsity 7:30pm 

Mon Aug 25 @ Bountiful     Varsity 3:30pm / JV 5:15pm 

Thur Aug 28 - No Game  BYE 

Tues Sept 2 vs Viewmont   Varsity 3:30pm / JV 5:15pm  

Thur Sept 4 @ Olympus  JV 5:00pm / Varsity 7:00pm 

Mon Sept 8 vs Alta                   Varsity 3:30pm / JV 5:15pm 

Thurs Sept 11 vs W. Cross    Varsity 3:30pm / JV 5:15pm 

Mon Sept 15 @ Skyline              Varsity 3:30pm / JV 5:15pm 

Thurs Sept 18 vs Bountiful  Varsity 3:30pm / JV 5:15pm 

Mon Sept 22 - No Game BYE 

Thur Sept 25 @ Viewmont  JV 5:00pm / Varsity 7:00pm 

Mon Sept 29 vs Olympus     JV 3:30pm / Varsity 5:15pm (Senior Night) 

Thur Oct 2 @ Alta     JV 3:30pm / Varsity 5:15pm 

Mon Oct 6 @ W. Cross.              JV 3:30pm / Varsity 5:15pm 

*regular season must end on or before Tues Oct 7 

*bracket reveal Wed Oct 8 

State Playoffs:  

First Round - Thur Oct 9, Second Round - Tues Oct 14, Quarterfinals - Thur Oct 16, Semi Finals - Tues 
Oct 21, Finals - Fri Oct 24 



 

 

 

Fresh/Soph “Blue” Team Game Schedule 

Monday August 11 vs Park City   - 5:00pm 

Wednesday August 13 vs Skyline - 7:00pm 

Wednesday August 20 @ Olympus - 5:30pm 

Friday August 22 @ Wasatch   - 4:00pm 

Monday August 25 vs East    - 5:00pm 

Wednesday August 27 vs Brighton O - 5:00pm 

Monday September 1 - No Game - Bye 

Wednesday September 3 @ Park City - 3:30pm 

Friday September 5 @ Alta  - 5:30pm 

Monday Sept 8 @ Skyline  - 5:00pm 

Friday September 12 @ Corner Canyon - 5:30pm 

Monday September 15 vs Olympus - 5:00pm 

Wednesday September 17 @ East - 5:30pm 

Monday September 22 - No Game - Bye 

Wednesday September 24 @ Brighton O - 5:00pm 

Tuesday September 30 vs Alta  - 5:00pm 

Friday October 3 - Region Playoff Semifinal @ Park City (top 4 teams) - 4:00pm 

Tuesday October 7 - Region Championship @ TBD - TimeTBD 

 

 

 

 



 

Fresh/Soph “Orange” Team Game Schedule 

Monday August 11 @ East   - 5:30pm 

Wednesday August 13 vs Alta  - 5:00pm 

Monday August 18 @ Skyline  - 5:00pm 

Monday August 25 vs Olympus    - 7:00pm 

Wednesday August 27 @ Brighton B - 5:00pm 

Monday September 1 - No Game - Bye 

Wednesday September 3 vs East - 5:00pm 

Friday September 5 vs Park City  - 5:00pm 

Monday Sept 8 @ Alta   - 5:30pm 

Wednesday September 10 vs Skyline - 5:00pm 

Wednesday September 17 @ Olympus - 5:30pm 

Thursday September 18 vs Wasatch - 5:00pm 

Monday September 22 - No Game - Bye  

Wednesday September 24 vs Brighton B - 5:00pm 

Monday September 29 @ Park City - 3:30pm 

Friday October 3 - Region Playoff Semifinal @ Park City (top 4 teams) - 4:00pm 

Tuesday October 7 - Region Championship @ TBD - TimeTBD 

 

 


